Our Ref: 073/2020 February 2020



## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please can you tell me if the trust has used any Haemonetics devices for plasma procedures over the last 10 years and how many of these devices are currently in operation.

## We do not use these devices at DBTH.

Please provide a figure for each year over the last 10 years. If possible, please also state how many patients have had this device used on them.

- 1) If the trust has used any of these devices please can you tell me:
- 2) if there have been malfunction incidents with the device where particles have been found in plasma. Please provide details of the incident, the date it occurred and if the patient who was connected to the machine was affected in any way as a result of the malfunction
- 3) if there have been malfunction incidents with the device where a loud noise came from the machine whilst it was in use. Please provide details of the incident, the date it occurred and if the patient who was connected to the machine was affected in any way as a result of the malfunction
- 4) If there has been any type of malfunction with the device. Please provide details of the incident, the date it occurred and if the patient who was connected to the machine was affected in any way as a result of the malfunction
- 5) Please can you tell me if the machine continued to be used after any of the malfunction incidents
- 6) how many of these incidents have been reported to the MHRA or another regulatory agency. For each incident reported please include all detail given to MHRA if possible